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2023 NEHCA MEMBERSHIP Welcome New Breeders!
NEHCA Membership 

Sponsored By:FIRST: LAST: FARM: TOWN: STATE: PHONE: EMAIL:
Brett Messer Bridgid Farm Saco ME (207) 423-3350 brett@brigidfarm.com Seawind Meadows, LLC

Raymond Zaun Crooked Line Farms Bath NY (607) 224-4011 rayzaun1383@hotmail.com

Harold & Joyce LeClar Double LL Farm Boonville NY (315) 942-5412 leclar@frontiernet.net

Jonathan & Kate Parrott Flat Rock Farm Chesterfield MA (413) 658-8117 parrott.forestry@gmail.com

Oliver and Andrea Scott Gilchrist Farm Bloomfield NY (585) 203-4470 andreadscott@mac.com

Chet & Marjie Hartz H & H Cattle Middletown PA (717) 566-3190 countryapple2142@aol.com

Adam & Emily Hopson Happy Hens & Highlands Farm Burnsville NC egrace85@yahoo.com

Travis & Sarah Covington Hawfields Cattle Company Mebane NC (336) 264-1841 hawfieldscattlecompany@gmail.com Seawind Meadows, LLC

George Wm. Davey Hawkswood Farm Middleborough MA (508) 946-0045 jorgedavey@msn.com

Lydia Mancini Highland Harmony Farm Wantag NJ (609) 346-1371 Lydia.Mancini@comcast.net

Kyle & Jill Orndorff Hopscotch Farm Loudon NH (443) 742-2334 jillcorinne77@gmail.com

Beshka & Tom Morelli Howling Spring Farm Malvern PA (610) 487-4893 beshka2@me.com

Kelley & Rick Morris KeSabe Farm Propserity PA morrisk0618@gmail.com

Sean & Otilia Mulvaney Lakeview Highland Farms LLC Skaneateles NY (585) 802-2300 smulvaney@atlas-automation.com

John R. & Judith H. Ligo Li Terra Grove City PA (814) 786-7384 literra2@GMAIL.COM

Conrad & Kathy Mandsager Mandico Cattle Co. Nottingham NH (603) 770-1948 cmandsager@gmail.com

Zenon & Nancy Rutkowski Many Hills Newark Valley NY (607) 862-3237

Justin DeChantal Maple Glen Inc Albany NY (518) 862-9901 jbliven@instantbath.com

Bruce and Margaret Meldrim Meldrim Meadows Central Square NY (315) 329-1989 mmeadows1@hughes.net

Carol Soule Miles Smith Farm Loudon NH (603) 892-6863 carolesoule60@gmail.com

Ted & April Ferguson Mill Brook Stock Farm Westmoreland NH (603) 399-4470 theferguson3@nyfairpoint.net

Matthew Gedeiko, Jr. Moon Valley Farm, LLC West Nyack NY (845) 358-4561 gedeiko@optonline.net

Shelia and Lexi Washburn Oak Grove Farm Elmira NY (607) 426-4436 shwashburn@stny.rr.com

Jim & Susan Carrick Oxbow Stock Farm Goshen NH (603) 863-4494

Keith Peavey Peavey Farms Madison NY (315) 263-2130 keith@tiains.com

Matt & Wendi Campbell Ridgeville Farm Canastota NY (315) 697-9647 ridgevillefarm@gmail.com

Troy Brown Sabre Highlands Seymour TN (865) 405-9765 brown135@mac.com Seawind Meadows, LLC

Susan LeClar Sandy Acre Boonville NY (315) 942-6431 sueleclar108@gmail.com

Gerry, Laura, Miriam, 
Annalee, & Jacquelyn

May
McDowell-May Seawind Meadows Dennis MA (508) 776-7150 seawindmeadows@gmail.com

Valerie & Gerald Morigerato Silent Night Stables LLC. Buskirk NY (518) 505-0363 vmorigerato@gmail.com

John & Jacquelyn Chotkowski Spring Flight Farm Elmira NY (607) 732-0448 chotbeck@stny.rr.com
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Ray  Cilley Spring Pond Farm Greenfield NH (603) 834-0319 Ray@springpondfarm.com

Daniel K. Thorne Star Lake Cattle Co. Georges Mills NH (603) 763-4910 starlakefarm@msn.com

Helen & Rick Ketterer Thatcher Shadow Farm Altamont NY (518) 595-5031 ketterer@nycap.rr.com

Jeffrey Patterson & Helen Costello The Byre at Pipers Pond Bristol ME (207) 529-5639 jeffrey@patterson-valuations.com Seawind Meadows, LLC

Dr. Theodore B. Robbins Trafalgar Square Farm North Pomfret VT (802) 457-2216 tbrobbins39@gmail.com

John & Pamela Beale Twin Brook Farm Peterborough NH (603) 924-4029 Twinbrookbeales@aol.com

Reginald Patchell Wee Bit of Scotch Farm Baltic CT (860) 822-6228 reggiepatchell@comcast.net

Keith, Louann, Joshua & 
Kelli Magoon Willow Lane Farm Harmony ME (207) 683-2284 willowlanehighlands@gmail.com

Dave Marthers Windy Rock Highlands Berlin VT 802-477-3417 windyrockhighlands@gmail.com

Cory Goodsell Marissa Raponi Sterling NY Meldrim Meadows

Kayle & Cassandra Rivers East Andover ME Willow Lane Farm

Robert Labonte Loudon NH
If you buy an AHCA Registered animal from a NEHCA Breeder, you are eligible for a one-year 
Complmentary NEHCA Membership! Send in your Membership Form stating both your sponsor farm & 
name of the AHCA animal purchased. WELCOMEto our association!
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